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alleys running north and smith through the south halt' of 
block one hundred forty four, in the fourth ward in the 
city of Milwaukee, is hereby vacated. 

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its 
passage. 

An Act In relation to the financial &train; of the City of Milwaukee. 	Chap 154 

The people of tho State of Wiscon 0:16 represent,id 
Senate and Assembly do enact aR follows : 

SEG-rioN 1. The common council of the city of Milwau- Authorised to 
kee shall have power to borrow on the faith of said city borrow money. 

any sum or sums of money not exceeding in the aggregate 
the total amount of the delinquent taxes due from said 
city to the county of Milwaukee and the state of Wiscon-
sin, and of interest coming due on outstanding bonds of 
said city, during the year IS52. 

Sw. 2• The said sum or sums of money shall be bor- 
rowed for any term or terms not less than five nor more Toms of loan. 
than ten years, and at such rate or rates of interest not ex- 
ceeding ten per cent. per annum, as said council may deem 
expedient. 

SEC. 3. This act. shall take efict, from and after its 
passage. 

Chap 155 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in. 

Senate and Assembly do enact as follows : 
SiwrioN 1. There is hereby appropriated to Robert L. 

Ream the sum of thirty-five dollars in full t ■.)r making six 

J. McM. SHAFTER, 
Speaker qf the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, Jn., 
President pro ti in. of the Senate. 

Approved, March 24, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

J. McM. 	VIER, 
(!i2 	As.seinbil/- 

TIMOTi N.  BURNS, 
Lt. Governor and Pies,Vent ry-' die &nate. 

Approved, March 24, 1S52. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

[Pubasic,d, 	29, 1852.] 

An Act to appropriate to Robert I.. Ro.un the earn therein named. 
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charts of the Wisconsin river, by order of the Senate, and 
one chart of the same by order of the special committee 
on the subject of the Fox and Wisconsin river improve-
ments. 

J. McM. SHATTER, 
SpeakT of the As.eml,ly. 

TIMOTHY IITRYS. 
Lt. Governor and I'tee1di t of the Seng!e. 

Approved, March-24, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

An Act to legalise the assessment and coiloetion of taxes In the town of Lowell. Dane 

Chap 156 	 county. 

Tice people of the State of lirleconin, repre8ented 
Senate and Aeeembly, do enact ae followe 

Acta legalised. 	SEcTiox 1. The tax list of the town of Lowell. Dodge 
county, together with the acts of the treasurer of said town 
in 1851 and 1852, are hereby declared to be valid and le- 
gal, to all intents and purposes, notwithstanding o. any in- . 
formality in conducting town meeting. 

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its 
passage. 

J. WM. SU- AFTER, 
Speaker qf the Aesentb/y. 

TIMOTHY BURNS, 
It. Governor and Pre8ident of the Senate. 

Approved, March 24, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

Chap 157 
The people of the State of lirieconeln rfpreeented in 

Senate and Aeeembl y, do enact as followe : 

SECTION 1. Whenever in any judicial proceedings, a 
How sureties bond, recognizance, or other form of surety shall by law be 

amended. required to be given in any suit, such suit or proceeding 
shall not be dismissed by reason of any defect in such 
bond, recognizance, or other form of surety, if the party 
whose duty it was to give such surety shall, before the de-
cision of a motion to dismiss, make and offer a good and 
perfect bond, recognizance, or other form of surety as th 

Proviso. 	law may require in said case : Provided, That this section 

An Act providing for amendments of defective sureties In Judicial proceeding 


